

**Pratap Singh Vs. Dr. Abhishek Jain & Ors.**

**COPC No. 40/2026**

26.02.2026 Present: Mr. Nikhil Katwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Notice. Mr. Manoj Chauhan, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts service of notice on behalf of the respondents/State. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file compliance affidavit.

As prayed for, list on **16.03.2026**.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**26<sup>th</sup> February, 2026**  
(raman)