

Pratap Singh Vs. Dr. Abhishek Jain & Ors.

COPC No.40 of 2026

20.04.2026 Present: Mr. Nikhil Katwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record communication dated 28.03.2026 along with copy of office order of even date, wherein it has been stated as under:

“Since the case of the petitioner has been considered by way of passing detailed speaking consideration order dated 28.03.2026, and therefore, the judgment/order dated 05.08.2025 passed in CWP No.3003/2025 titled as Pratap Singh vs. State of H.P. has been complied in toto”

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the arrears have not been paid till date. He prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to seek instructions in the matter.

As prayed for, list on **06.05.2026**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

20th April, 2026
(Kiran)