

Pratap Singh Vs. Dr. Abhishek Jain & ors.

COPC No.40 of 2026

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Digvijay Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Nikhil Katwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record communication dated 04.05.2026, wherein it has been stated that some more time is required in the matter so that the judgment/order dated 01.12.2023, passed in CWP No.3126 of 2021 is complied with in *toto*.

Therefore, as prayed for, list for consideration on **29.05.2026.**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

May 06, 2026
(V.Himalvi)