

Pratap Singh Vs. Dr. Abhishek Jain & Ors.

COPC No. 40/2026

29.05.2026 Present: Mr. Nikhil Katwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted three weeks' further time to comply with the judgment under reference, by way of last opportunity, failing which, the respondents are directed to remain present before this Court on the next date of hearing.

As prayed for, list on **22.06.2026**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

29th May, 2026
(raman)